TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Complete Payment Recovery Services, Inc.		08/23/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity National Information Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85436586	FIS AXIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2024084400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Hill

901 NEW YORK AVE NW Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Finnegan Henderson et al

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11360.0371
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Hill
Signature:	/David W. Hill/
	TRADEMARK

 \mathbb{I} TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0226 900233762

Date:	09/18/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=FIS AXIS assignment#page1.tif source=FIS AXIS assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0227

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Complete Payment Recovery Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 1201 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30361 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application therefor ("the Trademark").

Fidelity National Information Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

COMPLETE PAYMENT RECOVERY SERVICES, INC.

Name: DEBBIE SEGGES

Title: VICE PRESIDENT CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Date: AUGUST 23, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0228 EXHIBIT A

MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

RECORDED: 09/18/2012

FIS AXIS 85436586 September 30, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0229